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Institute ID: IR-1-O-E-C-19735 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: CMR College of Engineering & Technology

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 840 840 840 840 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240 354 - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 2000 1291 3291 2500 791 0 498 1506 1699 42 101 162
Program(s)]
PG [2Years 205 215 420 370 50 0 52 250 233 20 10 39
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2011-12) 720 720 (2012-13) 138 (2014-15) 703 369 250000 (Two lakhs 122
fifty thousand)
(2012-13) 780 766 (2013-14) 122 (2015-16) 848 393 300000 (Three 135
lakhs)
(2013-14) 840 808 (2014-15) 126 (2016-17) 779 339 303000 (Three 117
lakhs three
thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 306 257 (2014-15) 169

(2014-15) 366 287 (2015-16) 220

(2015-16) 354 240 (2016-17) 175

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

3418888 (Thirty four lakhs
eighteen thousand eight
hundred eighty eight )

4690922 (Forty six lakhs ninty
thousand nine hundred twenty
two)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

10825417 (One crore eight lakhs
twenty five thousand four
hundred seventeen)

248078956 (Twenty four crores
eighty lakhs seventy eight
thousand nine hundred fifty six)
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
11 300000 (Three lakhs) 0
95 228000 (Two lakh twenty 1
eight thousand)
57 192000 (One lakh ninety 1
two thousand)
2014-15
0
0
2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

3406507 (Thirty fuor lakhs six
thousand five hundred seven)

8351014 (Eighty three lakhs fifty
one thousand fourteen)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
14419213 (One crore forty four

lakhs nineteen thousand two
hundred thirteen)

256060362 (Twenty five crores
sixty lakhs sixty thousand three
hundred sixty two)

Utilised Amount

2495859 (Twenty four lakhs
ninty five thousand eight
hundred fifty nine)

2750135 (Twenty seven lakt
fifty thousand one hundred
thrity five)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

9819464 (ninety eight lakhs
nineteen thousand four hur
sixtyfour)

242668482 (Twenty four crc
twenty six lakhs sixty eight
thousand four hundred eigt
two)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17
Utilised Amount

66432447 (Six crores sixty four
lakhs thirty two thousand four
hundred forty seven)

1355889 (Thirteen lakhs fifty five

thousand eight hundred eighty

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

65158579 (Six crores fifty one
lakhs fifty eight thousand five
hundred seventy nine)

1098949 (Ten lakhs ninty eight
thousand nine hundred forty

nine) nine)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2016-17 2015-16

2 2

1 1

8000000 933000

Eighty lakhs Nine lakhs thirty three thousand

2016-17 2015-16
17 16
10 12
3820000 3973000

Thirty eight lakhs twenty thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2016-17 2015-16
6 6

76 83
717000 823000

Seven lakhs seventeen thousand

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Thirty nine lakhs seventy three thousand

2014-15
Utilised Amount

72985859 (Seven crores twe
nine lakhs eighty five thous:
eight hundred fifty nine)

1372126 (Thirteen lakhs sev
two thousand one hundred
twenty six)

2014-15
0
Zero
2014-15
0
0
0
Zero

2014-15

16

12

3968000

Eight lakhs twenty three thousand

Thirty nine lakhs sixty eight thousal

2014-15

91

912000

Nine lakhs tweleve thousand
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Name

GODUGU SANDHYA

RANI

G RAAJAANAND

ADIVYA

AJOSHUA

A P RAVI CHANDRA

A PAVAN KUMAR

A PRAVEEN KUMAR

A SAIKUMAR

A SRINIVASULA REDDY

AELGANI VIVEKANAND

AKULA HARISH

ALEKHYA PENNA

AMBIKA ACHINI

ANANDRAJ KUMAR

ANANTH SARADHI

ANIL GUNDE

ANIL SANTI

ARUNA

Age

32

41

26

27

44

36

33

25

43

28

30

29

33

40

30

28

24

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.S

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Experience
(In Months)

84

60

186

109

27

12

158

68

84

73

122

123

84

36

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining
Date

09-02-
2010

17-06-
2016

01-02-
2017

06-02-
2017

15-06-
2016

30-12-
2016

07-04-
2015

10-07-
2017

13-07-
2016

11-10-
2010

01-10-
2012

15-07-
2010

03-10-
2013

04-01-
2017

03-08-
2017

14-07-
2010

16-06-
2014

10-08-
2016

Leaving
Date

Associ
type

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

B ANITHA

B ANURADHA

B ARCHANA

B BHASKAR

B CHAKRADHAR

B DHARMA TEJA

B KUMAR SANJIV

B LOKESWARA RAO

B NAGNATH

B OMKAR

B PRASAD

B PREMALATHA

B RAMA DEVI

B SRINIVASA VARMA

B SURESH RAM

B TULASI DASU

B VIJAYA KUMAR

BALAJI CNINTALA

BALUSULA PAVAN

BASHA SHAIKH

KARIMULLAH

BASHETTY SUMAN

BINO JOSE

BOMMAKA NARESH

KUMAR

BORRA SHIVAIAH

BUSHRA FATHIMA

29

40

29

26

30

26

30

49

39

29

36

36

33

53

34

25

33

33

26

40

37

32

37

28
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

86

26

82

90

312

144

55

96

180

366

120

144

132

146

26

192

106

158

55

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-07-
2016

05-08-
2015

14-06-
2016

01-02-
2015

18-06-
2012

05-01-
2017

19-06-
2012

15-09-
2014

05-07-
2017

13-06-
2016

07-03-
2017

30-06-
2008

11-06-
2016

22-02-
2016

16-06-
2008

14-11-
2016

04-09-
2017

21-09-
2014

08-02-
2017

17-06-
2013

10-02-
2015

11-08-
2017

16-06-
2014

11-11-
2010

01-12-
2012

18-10-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

C VEERANJANEYULU

CH VIDYULLATHA

CH DAYAKAR REDDY

CH NEELIMA

CH RAJA KISHORE

BABU

CH RAJENDRA PRASAD

CH RAJESH

CH RAVI KUMAR

CH SHANKAR RAO

CH SRIKANTH REDDY

CH YELLA REDDY

CHALLA NAGA

JYOTHSNA

CHANDRAKALA BEHRA

CHINTALAPUDI MURALI

D AJAY

D BHANU MURTHY

D JYOTSNA

D NEELIMA PATNAIK

D PAVANI

D R K SHARMA

D RAJITHA

D S SANJEEV

D SANTHOSH KUMAR

D SHIREESHA

D SOWJANYA

32

33

46

31

35

32

25

30

36

24

25

33

27

30

40

42

28

39

24

34

26

31

32

26

34
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Reader

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

MBA

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.S

96

84

266

60

157

60

33

84

120

24

169

108

28

140

91

84

47

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-02-
2015

20-07-
2015

13-09-
2006

05-12-
2016

18-07-
2012

25-06-
2015

01-05-
2017

10-12-
2014

01-07-
2010

03-07-
2017

31-12-
2016

12-08-
2013

28-10-
2016

12-12-
2016

16-06-
2006

06-04-
2015

15-03-
2015

11-08-
2015

07-01-
2017

01-07-
2011

14-06-
2016

18-06-
2012

16-12-
2016

20-07-
2016

01-08-
2013

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93
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D SRAVANI

DVVVMOULI

D VISALAKSHMI

DASARI BABU

DEVAGIRI DIVYA

E JAGADEESWARA RAO

ENV PURNA CNANDRA

RAO

ESLAVATH RAJA

ETTABOINA AILAIAH

G ANUSHA

G CHAMUNDI

G DEVADASU

G KARTHIK REDDY

G NAGARJUN

G NARESH

G PRASANNA RANI

G RAMA KRISHNA

G RANI

G RAVI KUMAR

G SAIDULU

G SATYANARAYANA

G SREEVANI

G SUMANTH KUMAR

GANGUMOHU DIVYA

TEJA RANI

GANNERAPU LAXMI

25

44

26

29

26

31

55

24

27

25

28

a2

34

27

26

35

33

28

44

28

32

27

27

27

42
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Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.A

15

174

18

48

74

388

24

38

188

120

36

24

72

98

32

74

26

60

26

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-07-
2016

18-07-
2016

07-01-
2017

15-12-
2016

10-11-
2013

06-04-
2015

07-08-
2017

08-12-
2016

26-07-
2017

21-12-
2016

05-05-
2016

25-10-
2004

15-06-
2016

19-06-
2014

21-12-
2016

15-08-
2016

09-03-
2017

10-11-
2014

01-12-
2010

06-04-
2015

15-12-
2016

01-12-
2015

16-12-
2016

12-12-
2016

01-08-
2011

01-08-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118
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GUNDU TRIPURA DEVI

HIMA BINDU

PULLAMARAJU

I HARI PRIYA

I MARY LATHA

J KARTHIK

J M MONISHA

) NAGESWARA REDDY

J SESHA PHANI

J SRINIVASA RAO

JAGADAM SAROJA

JAYASREE

JISHA BHUBESH

JOEL SAMUEL

K ANAND KUMAR

K ANUSHA

K ASHAPRAVALLI

K BHARADWA|

K JAYA PRAKASH REDDY

KJYOTHI

K MARY THOMAS

K P N KRISHNA VARMA

KRS MARUTHI RAJ

K RAJESH

K RAMA KRISHNA

K RAMA RAO

34

39

32

40

30

30

32

28

57

48

31

a2

41

41

26

24

25

36

30

33

35

25

34

36

34
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

96

185

86

48

46

36

70

24

384

180

67

92

168

194

27

103

78

60

118

94

144

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
2010

14-12-
2006

26-06-
2012

25-07-
2016

27-06-
2017

09-01-
2017

17-06-
2013

28-07-
2016

07-01-
2010

06-08-
2012

01-07-
2017

01-12-
2007

01-07-
2012

05-08-
2015

28-11-
2016

04-01-
2017

07-02-
2017

25-08-
2011
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